

Current Wording	Proposed Change	If Adopted, Will Read
<p>Section 4.1. Composition.</p> <p>The Board of Directors shall consist of the elected and Ex Officio officers of the corporation, sixteen (16) directors-at-large and an Advisory Committee composed of three (3) registered members of the Movement, one from each of the regions unless applications from the three regions are not submitted, in which case representatives from any region will be accepted for consideration, at the level of Senior Girl Scout or girl bridging into Senior Girl Scout at the time of application, each of whom shall serve a two (2) year term. Advisory Committee Board of Director members shall be designated nonvoting members of the Board of Directors and all other members of the Board of Directors shall be designated voting members. The Elected Officers (as described at Section 5.1) need not be members of the Board of Directors at the time of their election but shall automatically become members of the Board of Directors upon the effective date of their election. The chair of the Board Development Committee, if not otherwise elected to the Board of Directors, shall serve as an ex-officio member of the Board of Directors.</p>	<p>The Board of Directors shall consist of the elected and Ex Officio officers of the corporation, sixteen (16) directors-at-large seventeen (17) directors-at-large and an Advisory Committee composed of three (3) registered members of the Movement, one from each of the regions unless applications from the three regions are not submitted, in which case representatives from any region will be accepted for consideration, at the level of Senior Girl Scout or girl bridging into Senior Girl Scout at the time of application, each of whom shall serve a two (2) year term. Advisory Committee Board of Director members shall be designated nonvoting members of the Board of Directors and all other members of the Board of Directors shall be designated voting members.</p>	<p>The Board of Directors shall consist of the elected and Ex Officio officers of the corporation, seventeen (17) directors-at-large and an Advisory Committee composed of three (3) registered members of the Movement, one from each of the regions unless applications from the three regions are not submitted, in which case representatives from any region will be accepted for consideration, at the level of Senior Girl Scout or girl bridging into Senior Girl Scout at the time of application, each of whom shall serve a two (2) year term. Advisory Committee Board of Director members shall be designated nonvoting members of the Board of Directors and all other members of the Board of Directors shall be designated voting members. The Elected Officers (as described at Section 5.1) need not be members of the Board of Directors at the time of their election but shall automatically become members of the Board of Directors upon the effective date of their election. The chair of the Board Development Committee, if not otherwise elected to the Board of Directors, shall serve as an ex-officio member of the Board of Directors</p>
<p>Section 5.2. Term of Office.</p> <p>A. The Elected Officers shall be elected by ballot in accordance with Article VII of these bylaws for a term of three (3) years or until their successors are elected and assume office. If there is only a single candidate for office, the election may be held by acclamation.</p>	<p>A. The Elected Officers shall be elected by ballot in accordance with Article VII of these bylaws for a term of three (3) years up to three (3) years or until their successors are elected and assume office. If there is only a single candidate for office, the election may be held by acclamation.</p>	<p>A. The Elected Officers shall be elected by ballot in accordance with Article VII of these bylaws for a term of up to three (3) years or until their successors are elected and assume office. If there is only a single candidate for office, the election may be held by acclamation.</p>
<p>Section 6.1. Membership.</p> <p>The Board Development Committee shall be composed of nine (9) members, at least one-third (1/3) of whom shall be members of the Board of Directors and at least two-thirds (2/3) of whom shall not be members of the Board of Directors. Additionally the Chief Executive Officer shall serve as an ex officio member of the Board Development Committee without vote.</p>	<p>The Board Development Committee shall be composed of nine (9) members, at least one-third (1/3) of whom shall be members of the Board of Directors and at least two-thirds (2/3) 3 of whom shall be board members and at least 5 of whom shall be non-members of the Board of Directors . Additionally the Chief Executive Officer shall serve as an ex officio member of the Board Development Committee without vote</p>	<p>The Board Development Committee shall be composed of nine (9) members, at least 3 of whom shall be board members and at least 5 of whom shall be non-members of the Board of Directors . Additionally the Chief Executive Officer shall serve as an ex officio member of the Board Development Committee without vote</p>
<p>Section 6.2. Election, Term, and Vacancies</p> <p>C. No individual shall serve more than two (2) consecutive terms as a member of the committee.</p>	<p>C. No individual shall serve more than two (2) consecutive terms as a member of the committee member at large of the committee.</p>	<p>C. No individual shall serve more than two (2) consecutive terms as a member at large of the committee.</p>
<p>Section 6.3. Election, Term, and Vacancy of Committee Chair</p>		
<p>C. The term of office for chair shall be one (1) year.</p>	<p>C. The term of office for chair shall be one (1) year three (3) years.</p>	<p>C. The term of office for chair shall be three (3) years.</p>